CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (812,229) TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (281,314) 71,299
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (40,665,385) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,439,681) 364,887
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (9,397) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (85,011) (21,546)
   INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 13,454,940 GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (40,997) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 3,587,704 3,587,704
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (548,208)
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (173,884,427)
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,291,451)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (65,460,694)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 64,889,694
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,451,441)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,514,498
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,017,451)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 3,017,451

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
MaUch 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
MaUch 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,711,641,165 1,673,862,135 (574,674,616) (215,936,144) 883,251,375 32.24 3.70 1.19 3.70 1.19 3.70 1.19
SHORT TERM DEBT 201,934,615 196,085,694 (77,291,626) 0 118,794,068 4.34 1.57 0.07 1.57 0.07 1.57 0.07
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,224,111 33,446,883 (13,183,848) 0 20,263,035 0.74 2.26 0.02 2.26 0.02 2.26 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 1,926,586,330 1,891,201,860 (745,460,132) 0 1,145,741,728 41.82 9.25 3.87 10.25 4.29 11.25 4.70
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 626,740,212 612,504,241 (241,432,447) 0 371,071,794 13.54
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 337,985,628 330,308,517 (130,198,598) 0 200,109,919 7.30
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 753,579 736,461 (290,293) 0 446,168 0.02 6.84 0.00 7.40 0.00 7.96 0.00

TOTAL 4,839,865,640 4,738,145,791 (1,782,531,560) (215,936,144) 2,739,678,087 100.00 % 5.15 % 5.57 % 5.98 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,862,235,470 1,771,629,177 (658,578,744) (194,213,592) 918,836,841 31.99 4.04 1.29 4.04 1.29 4.04 1.29
SHORT TERM DEBT 563,000,000 366,118,273 (152,856,175) 0 213,262,098 7.43 0.85 0.06 0.85 0.06 0.85 0.06
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,921,505 33,618,292 (14,035,802) 0 19,582,490 0.68 17.90 0.12 17.90 0.12 17.90 0.12
COMMON EQUITY 2,155,149,831 2,042,419,878 (852,720,317) 0 1,189,699,561 41.42 9.25 3.83 10.25 4.25 11.25 4.66
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 634,014,595 598,529,889 (249,889,164) 0 348,640,725 12.14
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 330,568,228 312,066,892 (130,289,458) 0 181,777,434 6.33
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 611,915 577,668 (241,179) 0 336,489 0.01 6.98 0.00 7.54 0.00 8.11 0.00

TOTAL 5,580,501,544 5,124,960,069 (2,058,610,839) (194,213,592) 2,872,135,638 100.00 % 5.31 % 5.72 % 6.14 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CapiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 244,579,920   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW (214,080)
   Income Ta[eV 45,226,531

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CapiWal
   ToWal 289,592,371   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 56,635,437
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.11 [   Long TeUm DebW 883,251,375

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 118,794,068
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0